

# JOHN CORNER FUNERAL SERVICE LIMITED INDEPENDENT FAMILY FUNERAL DIRECTORS

# COMPLETE FUNERAL AND CREMATION SERVICE



#### OUR SIMPLE ATTENDED CREMATION OR GRAVESIDE FUNERAL SERVICE - FROM £1455.00

#### SIMPLE SERVICE WITH FAMILY IN ATTENDENCE + THIRD PARTY COSTS FOR CREMATION OR BURIAL

#### -PLEASE SEE BELOW

#### (Professional fees £460.00 + Removal £200.00 + Care of deceased £160.00 + coffin £325.00 + Hearse £310.00)

This service includes all professional services, help and advice with documentation, registration (or if the coroner has been involved), continued support and guidance with all the funeral arrangements.

Removal of deceased into our care (WITHIN A 15 MILE RADIUS)

Traditional smooth sided oak veneered coffin with 6 handles, matching lid ornaments and name plate, dressing of deceased in own clothing or a funeral gown and side frills

Hire of hearse or alternative vehicle (Family bearers) extra charge for our pall bearers

Chapel of rest visits during office hours only.

A choice of where for the crematorium service, with early time slots of –

Scarborough Crematorium – 9.15 am (45 minutes service 20 minutes in chapel)

Kirkleatham Crematorium - 9.00 / 9.30 / 10.00 & 10.30 am only (at a reduced time of 30 minutes working on a 20 minutes service time)

Mourners are able to attend the service at the crematorium or burial site.

With a Minister / Funeral Celebrant at the service if requested (A fee would be added under third party costs).

## Third party costs-

# At the crematorium -

Scarborough Crematorium fees for an attended reduced service time

£647.00

Kirkleatham Crematorium fees for an attended reduced service time

£905.00

Doctor's cremation form fees (£82.00 per Doctor)

Minister / Funeral Celebrant fee - From £200.00

## For a Burial-

Churchyard or Cemetery fee (Dependant on if it's a new grave or into a family grave)

Whitby Cemetery fees – Purchase £1200.00 (If a Scarborough Borough Council Resident)

Double depth grave £950.00 / single depth grave £845.00

Local churchyard fees-

PCC Fees and Interment £473.00

Grave digging fees – (single grave from £380.00 / double grave from £430.00)

We will provide you with a written quote of all proposed costs at any time, and we will always go through the different options with you when arranging the funeral.

Please remember with our Simple Attended Cremation option, the deposit of a minimum of £1900.00 must be paid in full before the funeral date.

For a Simple Attended Burial option, the deposit of a minimum of £1900.00 for a re-open grave, at Whitby Cemetery, (If we have a church service first, the minimum would be £2395.00 or £2150.00 for a new double grave at Whitby Cemetery, (If we have a church service first, the minimum deposit would be £2645.00)

We are always on hand to discuss the different funeral options and any other questions you may have as a family.